

VARN

Technical Data Sheet

Version: 13/08/2021

Varn® MRC

Fast evaporating dampener and metering roller cleaner

Specialist cleaner for all printing applications and press types

Product Features

- Varn® MRC is a powerful degreaser and ideal for bareback dampeners and other areas where fast evaporation is necessary to prevent wash contamination and hence slow start-ups due to scumming etc.
- Varn® MRC has been specifically formulated for press applications that previously required the now banned substances Trichloroethane or MEK.

Advantages

- Ultra fast evaporation.
- Leaves no greasy residue.
- Powerful cleaning action.
- Removes dried ink.
- Contains no chlorinated solvents.
- Suitable for mixed application and conventional nitrile rubber compounds.
- Suitable for presses running conventional inks.





Varn® MRC

Features	Advantages	Benefits
Suitable for all presses running conventional inks.	Versatile.	One product for all applications.
Powerful degreaser.	Strong ink solvency.	Fast, effective cleaning.
Fast evaporation.	Leaves no residue.	Metering roller remains hydrophilic.Aids fast re-starts.

Product code KV10-0FCG-#### (final 4 digits relate to pack size).

Pack size 1 litre (ERAF), 5 litres (ERF3) and 200 litres (ERMP).

Application Apply to dampening rollers with a clean lint free cloth and simply

wipe away ink, grease and other pressroom contaminates.

Remember to replace cap after use.

Follow relevant Good Manufacturing Practice (GMP) guidelines if

used for the production of food packaging.

Flashpoint -26°C (AI).

More products. Streamlined access. Greater results.

We offer a uniquely powerful combination of products, services and expertise; giving you access to the industry's broadest range of pressroom products.

Pressroom Chemicals. Blankets. Sleeves. Consumables.



You are welcome to contact us for further information

T +44 161 775 5412

dayinternational.eu@flintgrp.com www.flintgrp.com



The aim of our technical documents is to inform and advise our customers. The information provided herein is correct to the best of Flint Group's knowledge. No liability for any errors, facts or opinions is accepted. Customers must satisfy themselves as to the suitability of this product for their application. No responsibility for any loss as a result of any person placing reliance on any material contained herein will be accepted. Product names followed by ® are trademarks registered by Flint Group (represented by Flint Group Packaging Inks North America Holding LLC, Day International, Inc.)